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Who We Are/What We Do


CEAC-VILA is a nongovernmental organization, and affiliate of the Center for Digital Inclusion based in Rio De Janeiro. Our work promotes digital and technological access and education in underserved communities.  We use information technology as an instrument for social inclusion and as a tool to teach social responsibility and citizenship.  We develop partnerships and educational programs that allow our fellow community members the transform their own realities.


We believe that the power of new technologies and computer science not only allow for greater access to jobs, education, and earning power, but also creates a flow and share-space of knowledge that can lead to creative community-based solutions to everyday problems.
ABOUT CDI 


CDI’s mission uses ICTs as tools to promote community and youth development and foster the social inclusion of the economically disadvantaged. Our innovative model has been replicated throughout Brazil and internationally. Today, CDI is an extensive network of 753 schools in eight countries in Latin America; Argentina, Brazil, Chile, Colombia, Peru, Ecuador, Mexico, and Uruguay and with development offices in the US and the UK.  CDI schools are primarily located in slums or favelas which are low-income communities, but they are also present in indigenous villages, institutions that assist special needs individuals (mentally or physically disabled), and juvenile and adult detention facilities.  

Why Our Work is Important


Brazil has one of the highest inequality ratios in the world, meaning that there is a very large gap between the very wealthy and the extremely destitute. Thirty percent of the population lives on less than 2 dollars per day, resulting in more than 50 million people living in poverty. The incidence of violent crime is also quite high, particularly in Rio de Janeiro. Young people are disproportionately likely to be effected, as perpetrators or as victims and also are the most likely to be recruited by the organized crime. According to the 2005 Human Security Report, from 1987 to 2001, 467 Israeli and Palestinian youth were killed in Israel and the occupied territories. During the same period, 3,937 under-18-year-olds were killed by gunfire in the municipality of Rio de Janeiro alone.

The marginalization of the poor in the shanty towns, or favelas, in one of Brazil's  largest cities, Rio de Janeiro, leaves these impoverished citizens effectively cut off from the services and formal structures of regular civil society.  Public insecurity and the lack of the rule of law are so prevalent in such communities that an informal power structure is often created by fear-mongering criminals. This scenario is worsened by the absence of the State and its failure to deliver basic services and basic infrastructure to its population, leaving significant gaps in critical areas. For youngsters it is hard to break the cycle of poverty and create new opportunities; lack of opportunity is the main reason that makes them participate in the drugs' industry.
About CEACA-VILA  

Since 1995 CEACA-VILA and CDI have been working together to train and prepare community members of all ages for the job market through four Technology and Civic Engagement Schools.  The schools 
are located in the Rio de Janeiro slum of Morro dos Macacos, a community of about 35,000 people.  CEACA-VILA, a local community organization founded in the mid 1970's first began it's IT and computer technology initiative in 1993 when they received a donation of five computers.  In 1995, CEACA-VILA became a part of the CDI network and has remained one of the oldest and most successful of the CDI technology and educational programs.


In 2001, CEAC-VILA   created a small, fee-based service center inside their community center which would provide computer access for the entire community.  By 2005, CEACA-VILA was able to expand operations with 10 more computers.  The service center allows for CEAC-VILA to be self-sustainable, and to provide immediate job-opportunities and on-the-job-training through internships and apprenticeships for its' students.   The microenterprise operation not only allows CEAC-VILA to be self-perpetuating, but it serves as a source of income for the community, as the purchasers and providers of the service are all residents of Morro dos Macccos. Today, the focus of this proposal and of the CDI School is to expand classroom activities with use of technology to gain skills that lead to jobs in the formal labor market while perpetually improving technological access and aiding to the school’s financially sustainability. This will be carried out through the awarding of internships for our top students to work in the project’s Graphics Center and in the Cyber Café, where they will gain valuable experience that can be used on their resume to gain employment. 

Project Details:
The work of CEACA-VILA includes a variety of education and technical training programs for all ages, from 5 well into adulthood.  The programs and work of the organization are progressive and all fall within four central goals that make up our mission and philosophy:

· Provide IT and Technical Education for Children

· Provide real-world job training and preparation for entry into the larger labor market

· Train and Recruit educators and mentors from within the student population, so the organization remains an organic, cyclical entity that springs from and gives back to the community.

And finally,

· Provide technical services and access to the whole community, and use this service center as a micro enterprise project to generate income for the organization and lay the groundwork for a sustainable financial plan.
The micro-enterprise service center inside of CEACA-VILA that provides technical assistance, installation and maintenance of computer networks, and a variety of internet and publishing services for the community of Morro dos Macacos:
· Assembling and Maintenance of Computers

· Computer Networks

· Internet Sharing

· Web Design 

· Graphic Services – personal / business cards, brochures, logos, CVs, etc

· Transcribing tapes from VHS to DVD

· On-line Training

· Internet acess
IMPACT

Potential Short Term Impact

Direct Beneficiaries:

· 4,000 residents of Morro dos Macacos and neighboring communities who will have greater access to the IT, Internet and graphic services.
· 30 new internships will be created for the students trained by CEACA-Vila and by Celso Lisboa – a private college that has partnered with CEACA-Vila, these interns will each receive $100 scholarship for their work.
· The schools, CEACA-Vila’s Internal Professional Program, as well as other important poverty reduction and educational projects of this organization will benefit from the financial autonomy that CEAC@DIGITAL center will generate
Indirect Beneficiaries:

· 15,000 people, the families of those individuals who have gone through the school training programs, will benefit from these increased incomes and opportunities..
Potential Long-term Impact

CEAC-VILA can make great strides in the work towards digital inclusion as well as the work in helping underserved communities find greater education, employment, and earning potential to transform their realities.
1) Sustainability of the IT Program: the micro-enterprise project guarantees not only its own sustainability, but also the ones of the other initiatives of the CEAC-VILA which annually serves a population of 370 children and 840 young people and adults by preparing them to enter the job market.

2) Informatics Services: Those are geared towards the local community who require computer tools to perform school homework, create resumes or CVs, and the pursuit of knowledge and information via the internet. At present we are far from attending to all the demand for such services. 
3) Better use of Human Resources: the micro-enterprise offers a built-in on-the-job training program for our program graduates who have the opportunity to serve as tutors, instructors, monitors, technical assistance providers, and interns.

Budget Proposal (in US$)
	Job Description
	Hours per week
	Number of Workers
	Annual Salary
	Total Annual Salary

	Coordinator 
	40hrs
	1
	$5783.50
	$5783.50

	Aux. Pedagogue 
	40hrs
	1
	$3402.06
	$3402.0

	Technical Support 
	40hrs
	1
	$3163.91
	$3163.91

	Part-Time Technical Support 
	20hrs
	1
	$5443.29
	$5443.29

	Aux. Technical Support 
	20hrs
	2
	$680.41 
	$1360.82

	Educator 
	20hrs
	5
	$2381.44 
	$11907.22

	Aux.  Educator 
	20hrs 
	1
	$1360.82
	$1360.82

	In-Class Monitor 
	20hrs
	3
	$2381.44 
	$7144.33

	Internships (receiving scholarships)
	20hrs
	30
	$56.70 
	$1701.03

	CDI Monitoring and Evaluation Costs
	
	
	
	$4126.68

	In US dollars @ an exchange of R$1.94 to  U$1.00
	
	
	Total
	$ 45,393.71


	Funções
	Carga Horária
	Quantidade
	Salário Base
	Annual Totals

	Coordenador (a)
	40hs
	1
	R$11220
	R$11220

	Aux. Pedagógico
	40hs
	1
	R$6600
	R$6600

	Técnico de Suporte
	20hs
	1
	$R6138
	R$6138

	Técnico de Suporte
	40hs
	1
	$R10560
	R$10560

	Aux. De Técnico de Suporte
	20hs
	2
	R$1320 
	R$2640

	Educador
	20hs
	5
	R$4620 
	R$23100

	Aux. De Educador
	20hs
	1
	$R2640
	R$2640

	Monitor
	20hs
	3
	R$4620 
	R$13860

	Internships
	20hs
	30
	R$110 
	R$3300

	CDI Monitoring and Evaluation Costs
	
	
	
	R$8005.8

	
	
	
	Total
	R$88063.8


Budget Proposal (in BR$)
